
Scottish University & College Athletics, Indoor Championships
Emirates Arena, Glasgow, 06.02.2016 sua2011@hotmail.co.uk

- Summary
- A very impressive total of 216 athletes competed.
- Between them they filled 329 events.
- Glasgow University comfortably won the Ian Cosgrove Memorial Trophy
-

- Records set at this match
- 60m Hurdles Men
- 239 John McCall Glasgow 8.29 R Final

- 200m Women
- 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 24.55 R Final

- 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 24.92 R Semi

- 400m Women
- 382 Mhairi Hendry Strathclyde 55.90 R Final

- 800m Women
- 431 Laura Muir Glasgow 2:02.46 R Final

- 1500m Women
- 349 Jemma Reekie Glasgow_Clyde_College 4:35.78 R Final

- 4 by 400m Women
- 456 Glasgow 4by4 Glasgow 4:07.16 R Final

- Pole Vault Women
- 264 Kara Bradbeer Heriot-Watt 3.51 R Final

-

-

-

-

-

Pos Bib First Name Second Name Team Time Q R Pts

Evt 60m Hurdles Men 8.75
Rank Bib 60m Hurdles Men Final

1 239 John McCall Glasgow 8.29 R 8

2 321 Iain McEwan Robert_Gordon 8.88 7

3 269 Daniel Rees Aberdeen 8.92 6

4 236 Hamish Leeson Glasgow 9.88 5

5 272 Simon Hardie Glasgow 10.96

-

Evt 60m Hurdles Women 8.90
Rank Bib 60m Hurdles Women Final

1 364 Katie Purves Guest 9.13

2 358 Jane Scott Guest 9.69

3 329 Emily Craig Guest 9.80

4 350 Mia Snepherd Strathclyde 10.06 8

5 333 Sophie Coghill Stirling 10.25 7

6 244 Jade Currie Edinburgh 10.38 6

7 246 Aileen Hurley Queen_Margaret 10.56 5

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



Evt 60m Men 6.91
Rank Bib 60m Men Round 1 Heat 1 of 5 First 2 plus 6

1 305 James McLaren Glasgow 7.28 Q

2 338 Neng Wildman Stirling 7.41 Q

3 267 Ian Shearer Robert_Gordon 7.44

4 326 Craig Gillan Napier 7.48

5 360 Euan Stewart Glasgow 7.50

6 261 George Lawson Edinburgh 7.51

7 295 Calum Mitchell Dundee 7.67

-

Rank Bib 60m Men Round 1 Heat 2 of 5 First 2 plus 6

1 336 Stephen Dunlop Aberdeen 7.08 Q

2 298 Desmond Ojey Robert_Gordon 7.25 Q

3 396 Jonathan McGuire Strathclyde 7.38 q

4 259 Valais Lampros Napier 7.40 q

5 254 Kyle Laing Edinburgh 7.43 q

6 304 Saif Khan Heriot-Watt 8.44

7 252 Alec Johnson Glasgow 8.50

-

Rank Bib 60m Men Round 1 Heat 3 of 5 First 2 plus 6

1 321 Iain McEwan Robert_Gordon 7.30 Q

2 280 Josh Sweetnam Aberdeen 7.48 Q

3 273 Adam Hobson Highlands_&_Islands 7.51

4 368 Cian O'Donnell Strathclyde 7.65

5 255 Patrick Corsar Edinburgh 7.97

6 300 Gavin Darroch Heriot-Watt 8.24

7 293 Victor Iliev Glasgow 8.45

-

Rank Bib 60m Men Round 1 Heat 4 of 5 First 2 plus 6

1 365 Steven Beattie Glasgow_Kelvin_College 7.25 Q

2 341 Robert Moses City_of_Glasgow_College 7.26 Q

3 313 Christian Hristov Aberdeen 7.31 q

4 281 David Irvine NE_Scotland_College 7.32 q

5 260 Andrew Lazarowicz Edinburgh 7.43 q

6 284 Cameron Martin St_Andrews 7.73

7 266 Cameron Watson Glasgow 7.90

-

Rank Bib 60m Men Round 1 Heat 5 of 5 First 2 plus 6

1 311 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 7.22 Q

2 315 Scott Young West_of_Scotland 7.26 Q

3 356 John Ruddy Guest 7.33

4 297 Ross Freck Aberdeen 7.52

5 357 Cameron Quinn Stirling 7.80

6 270 Bianchini George Edinburgh 7.86

7 240 Ross Fraser Glasgow 7.99

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-



Rank Bib 60m Men Semi Final Semi Final 1 First 3 plus 2

1 336 Stephen Dunlop Aberdeen 7.04 Q

2 365 Steven Beattie Glasgow_Kelvin_College 7.22 Q

3= 315 Scott Young West_of_Scotland 7.22 Q

3= 305 James McLaren Glasgow 7.22 Q

5 313 Christian Hristov Aberdeen 7.28 q

6 259 Valais Lampros Napier 7.30 3

7 254 Kyle Laing Edinburgh 7.45

8 260 Andrew Lazarowicz Edinburgh DNS

-

Rank Bib 60m Men Semi Final Semi Final 2 First 3 plus 2

1 341 Robert Moses City_of_Glasgow_College 7.19 Q

2 311 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 7.19 Q

3 281 David Irvine NE_Scotland_College 7.28 Q

4 321 Iain McEwan Robert_Gordon 7.31 2

5 298 Desmond Ojey Robert_Gordon 7.34 1

6 338 Neng Wildman Stirling 7.43

7 396 Jonathan McGuire Strathclyde 7.44

8 280 Josh Sweetnam Aberdeen 7.46

-

Rank Bib 60m Men Final Final

1 336 Stephen Dunlop Aberdeen 6.94 8

2 341 Robert Moses City_of_Glasgow_College 7.10

3 315 Scott Young West_of_Scotland 7.17 7

4 305 James McLaren Glasgow 7.20 6

5 281 David Irvine NE_Scotland_College 7.24

6= 365 Steven Beattie Glasgow_Kelvin_College 7.25

6= 313 Christian Hristov Aberdeen 7.25 5

8 311 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 7.61 4

-

Evt 60m Women 7.61
Rank Bib 60m Women Round 1 Heat 1 First 2 plus 2

1 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 8.00 Q

2 257 Elizabeth Musgrove Edinburgh 8.21 Q

3 285 Edidiong Akpan Glasgow 8.33 q

4 362 Elizabeth Murdoch Edinburgh 8.53 q**(see note below)

5 256 Juliet Gold Edinburgh 8.59

6 299 Kristi Grant Robert_Gordon 8.85

7 294 Rebecca Poper Glasgow 9.25

8 296 Jessica Brook Aberdeen 9.73

-

Rank Bib 60m Women Round 1 Heat 2 First 2 plus 2

1 292 Cara-Jay Murdoch West_of_Scotland 7.90 Q

2 263 Roisin Harrison Aberdeen 7.97 Q

3 323 Emma Canning Strathclyde 8.19 q

4 334 Adrienne Rennie Stirling 8.39

5 353 Katie Ord Glasgow 8.70

6 277 Benedetta Mussati Edinburgh 9.87

7 243 Natasha Callan Edinburgh 9.92

8 330 Ellie Wilson Glasgow 9.96

-

-

-

-



Rank Bib 60m Women Round 1 Heat 3 First 2 plus 2

1 354 Caroline George Glasgow_Caledonian 7.97 Q

2 307 Diane Ramsay Guest 8.21

3 335 Sidikatu Agoro Glasgow 8.41 Q** 1

4 363 Niamh Gallagher West_of_Scotland 8.96

5 328 Amanda Nicol Stirling 8.98

6 283 Kirsty Laurenson St_Andrews 9.03

7 262 Cate Wilmoth Edinburgh 9.39

8 238 Eleanor Marlow Glasgow 9.43

-

Rank Bib 60m Final Women Final

1 292 Cara-Jay Murdoch West_of_Scotland 7.81 8

2 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 7.86 7

3 354 Caroline George Glasgow_Caledonian 7.97 6

4 263 Roisin Harrison Aberdeen 7.97 5

5 323 Emma Canning Strathclyde 8.24 4

6 257 Elizabeth Musgrove Edinburgh 8.29 3

7 285 Edidiong Akpan Glasgow 8.30 2

8 362 Elizabeth Murdoch Edinburgh DNS

-

NOTE**     Note that due to an administration error athlete 335 was not advanced to the final. Therefore, the time she
                 recorded in the heats has been used to determine the number of points she would have gained in the final.

-

Evt 200m Men 21.73
Rank Bib 200m Men Round 1 Heat 1 of 6 First plus 6

1 410 Robbie Shaw NE_Scotland_College 23.66 Q

2 260 Andrew Lazarowicz Edinburgh 23.89 q

3 253 Liam Clark Edinburgh 24.09

4 254 Kyle Laing Edinburgh 24.88

5 240 Ross Fraser Glasgow 25.75

6 252 Alec Johnson Glasgow DQ

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Round 1 Heat 2 of 6 First plus 6

1 424 Cameron Tindle Guest 21.87

2 261 George Lawson Edinburgh 23.33 Q

3 273 Adam Hobson Highlands_&_Islands 23.85 q

4 280 Josh Sweetnam Aberdeen 24.66

5 270 Bianchini George Edinburgh 25.53

6 279 Myles Nelson NE_Scotland_College DQ

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Round 1 Heat 3 of 6 First plus 6

1 281 David Irvine NE_Scotland_College 23.10 Q

2 297 Ross Freck Aberdeen 23.55 q

3 284 Cameron Martin St_Andrews 24.03

4 293 Victor Iliev Glasgow 26.44

5 300 Gavin Darroch Heriot-Watt 26.83

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Round 1 Heat 4 of 6 First plus 6

1 313 Christian Hristov Aberdeen 23.21 Q

2 305 James McLaren Glasgow 23.64 q

3 314 Steven Perrie-Clyde Napier 23.78 q

4 304 Saif Khan Heriot-Watt 28.45

5 303 Stephen Anderson Heriot-Watt 30.58

-



Rank Bib 200m Men Round 1 Heat 5 of 6 First plus 6

1 326 Craig Gillan Napier 23.38 Q

2 351 Pinalo Chiwanakeni Stirling 23.82 q

3 360 Euan Stewart Glasgow 24.32

4 357 Cameron Quinn Stirling 24.92

5 315 Scott Young West_of_Scotland DNF

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Round 1 Heat 6 of 6 First plus 6

1 365 Steven Beattie Glasgow_Kelvin_College 22.95 Q

2 380 James Flett Guest 23.36

3 366 Aidan Gilbride Guest 23.45

4 402 Cameron MacLeod Guest 24.64

5 401 Timothy Gray Edinburgh 25.04

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Semi Final Semi Final 1 First 2 plus 2

1 365 Steven Beattie Glasgow_Kelvin_College 22.67 Q

2 305 James McLaren Glasgow 23.00 Q

3 326 Craig Gillan Napier 23.10 q

4 314 Steven Perrie-Clyde Napier 23.75 4

5 261 George Lawson Edinburgh DNS 1

6 260 Andrew Lazarowicz Edinburgh DNS 1

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Semi Final Semi Final 2 First 2 plus 2

1 410 Robbie Shaw NE_Scotland_College 22.80 Q

2 313 Christian Hristov Aberdeen 22.92 Q

3 281 David Irvine NE_Scotland_College 22.98 q

4 297 Ross Freck Aberdeen 23.38 5

5 273 Adam Hobson Highlands_&_Islands 24.17 3

6 351 Pinalo Chiwanakeni Stirling DNS 1

-

Rank Bib 200m Men Final Final

1 410 Robbie Shaw NE_Scotland_College 22.65

2 365 Steven Beattie Glasgow_Kelvin_College 22.76

3 313 Christian Hristov Aberdeen 22.96 8

4 305 James McLaren Glasgow 23.07 7

5 281 David Irvine NE_Scotland_College 23.73

6 326 Craig Gillan Napier 23.84 6

-

Evt 200m Women 24.92
Rank Bib 200m Women Round 1 Heat 1 of 6 First plus 6

1 404 Paula Houston Glasgow 27.56 Q

2 246 Aileen Hurley Queen_Margaret 28.72

3 245 Hannah Moore Glasgow 31.50

4 238 Eleanor Marlow Glasgow 31.52

5 243 Natasha Callan Edinburgh 33.14

6 249 Joanna Rickman Glasgow 35.52

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Round 1 Heat 2 of 6 First plus 6

1 263 Roisin Harrison Aberdeen 26.77 Q

2 421 Sophie Elder Queen_Margaret 26.87 q

3 256 Juliet Gold Edinburgh 27.74 q

4 265 Kate Moorcroft Edinburgh 29.12

5 262 Cate Wilmoth Edinburgh 30.82

-



Rank Bib 200m Women Round 1 Heat 3 of 6 First plus 6

1 292 Cara-Jay Murdoch West_of_Scotland 25.85 Q

2 307 Diane Ramsay Guest 25.89

3 287 Samantha Blakeman St_Andrews 26.74 q

4 285 Edidiong Akpan Glasgow 27.92 q

5 423 Caroline McKinnon Edinburgh 30.25

6 277 Benedetta Mussati Edinburgh 33.34

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Round 1 Heat 4 of 6 First plus 6

1 433 Mhairi Ptience Strathclyde 28.24 Q

2 332 Jennifer Ritchie Fife_College 28.84

3 331 Georgana Ruskova Glasgow 29.20

4 328 Amanda Nicol Stirling 30.66

5 317 Harriet Haywood Glasgow 31.95

6 310 Caitlin Ford Glasgow 34.59

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Round 1 Heat 5 of 6 First plus 6

1 354 Caroline George Glasgow_Caledonian 26.61 Q

2 335 Sidikatu Agoro Glasgow 28.18 q

3 362 Elizabeth Murdoch Edinburgh 28.36

4 334 Adrienne Rennie Stirling 29.78

5 359 Alison Broadhurst Glasgow 30.04

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Round 1 Heat 6 of 6 First plus 6

1 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 25.57 Q

2 364 Katie Purves Guest 26.47

3 376 Heide-Rose Biberbach-Laidlaw Aberdeen 27.98 q

4 363 Niamh Gallagher West_of_Scotland 30.72

5 390 Eilidh Walls Heriot-Watt 32.25

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Semi Final Semi Final 1 First 2 plus 2

1 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 24.92 Q R

2 421 Sophie Elder Queen_Margaret 26.77 Q

3 404 Paula Houston Glasgow 27.39 2

4 256 Juliet Gold Edinburgh 27.84 1

5 335 Sidikatu Agoro Glasgow 28.67

6 263 Roisin Harrison Aberdeen DNS

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Semi Final 2 First 2 plus 2

1 433 Mhairi Ptience Strathclyde 25.53 Q

2 292 Cara-Jay Murdoch West_of_Scotland 25.58 Q

3 354 Caroline George Glasgow_Caledonian 26.24 q

4 287 Samantha Blakeman St_Andrews 27.03 q

5 285 Edidiong Akpan Glasgow 27.95

6 376 Heide-Rose Biberbach-Laidlaw Aberdeen 28.00

-

Rank Bib 200m Women Final Final

1 378 Chloe Lambert Glasgow_Caledonian 24.55 R 8

2 433 Mhairi Ptience Strathclyde 25.30 7

3 354 Caroline George Glasgow_Caledonian 26.54 6

4 421 Sophie Elder Queen_Margaret 26.63 5

5 287 Samantha Blakeman St_Andrews 27.26 4

6 292 Cara-Jay Murdoch West_of_Scotland DNS 3

-



Evt 400m Men 48.09
Rank Bib 400m Men Round 1 Heat 1 of 3 First plus 3

1 369 James Bowness Glasgow_Caledonian 49.12 Q

2 366 Aidan Gilbride Guest 50.13

3 312 Thomas Bray Glasgow 50.69 q

4 406 Callum Drummond City_of_Glasgow_College 51.28 q

5 319 James Morehen Edinburgh 58.12

6 258 Rory McNicol Edinburgh 60.16

-

Rank Bib 400m Men Round 1 Heat 2 of 3 First plus 3

1 409 Anthony Young West_College_Scotland 48.68 Q

2 311 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 50.17 q

3 380 James Flett Guest 51.76

4 320 Roy Shankland Edinburgh 51.77 4

5 375 Seumas Thomson Aberdeen 52.19 2

6 394 Christopher Boyle Strathclyde 52.32 1

-

Rank Bib 400m Men Round 1 Heat 3 of 3 First plus 3

1 379 Robbie Barr Guest 50.24

2 339 Shawn Wright Stirling 51.20 Q

3 352 Daniel Lafferty Glasgow 51.36

4 314 Steven Perrie-Clyde Napier 52.01 3

5 401 Timothy Gray Edinburgh 54.71

-

Rank Bib 400m Men Final Final

1 409 Anthony Young West_College_Scotland 48.90

2 311 Krishawn Aiken Glasgow 50.78 8

3 312 Thomas Bray Glasgow 50.90 7

4 339 Shawn Wright Stirling 51.49 6

5 406 Callum Drummond City_of_Glasgow_College 52.09

6 369 James Bowness Glasgow_Caledonian DNS 5

-

Evt 400m Women 56.46
Rank Bib 400m Women Round 1 Heat 1 of 3 First plus 3

1 291 Anna Nelson Edinburgh 59.57 Q

2 370 Lorne Kerr Aberdeen 60.47 q

3 400 Evie Semple Strathclyde 61.98 3

4 347 Emma Leask Robert_Gordon 62.16 2

5 251 Susanne Koster Edinburgh 82.09

-

Rank Bib 400m Women Round 1 Heat 2 of 3 First plus 3

1 382 Mhairi Hendry Strathclyde 57.14 Q

2 257 Elizabeth Musgrove Edinburgh 59.01 q

3 274 Lindsey Young Glasgow 59.56 q

4 342 Laura Robertson Stirling 68.24

5 332 Jennifer Ritchie Fife_College 69.28

-

Rank Bib 400m Women Round 1 Heat 3 of 3 First plus 3

1 235 Elena Papachristou Edinburgh 59.85 Q

2 374 Molly Morgan Aberdeen 62.97 1

3 371 Isla Scott-Pearce Aberdeen 63.26

4 391 Annie Nelson Heriot-Watt 65.72

5 359 Alison Broadhurst Glasgow 68.10

-

2 339 Shawn Wright Stirling 51.20 Q

4 339 Shawn Wright Stirling 51.49 6



Rank Bib 400m Women Final Final

1 382 Mhairi Hendry Strathclyde 55.90 R 8

2 291 Anna Nelson Edinburgh 57.95 7

3 257 Elizabeth Musgrove Edinburgh 59.36 6

4 274 Lindsey Young Glasgow 60.10 5

5 370 Lorne Kerr Aberdeen 62.29 4

6 235 Elena Papachristou Edinburgh DNS

-

Evt 800m Men 1:55.86
Rank Bib 800m Men Round 1 Heat 1 of 2 First 2 plus 2

1 437 David Scott Guest 2:00.49

2 427 James Adam Guest 2:01.23

3 441 Luke McCaffrey Guest 2:11.79

4 442 Aidan Mccaffrey Guest 2:12.60

5 439 Ben Potrykus Heriot-Watt 2:19.97 Q

6 440 Calum Hunter Glasgow 2:20.14 Q

7 434 Fraser Armstrong Glasgow_Kelvin_College 2:23.19

8 445 Damien Murray Ayrshire_College 2:44.13

-

Rank Bib 800m Men Round 1 Heat 2 of 2 First 2 plus 2

1 425 Guy Learmonth Guest 1:50.34

2 406 Callum Drummond City_of_Glasgow_College 2:08.46 Q

3 325 Evan Cornforth Edinburgh 2:09.04 Q

4 393 Sean Sweeney Heriot-Watt 2:09.48 q

5 278 George Illingworth Glasgow 2:11.97 q

6 319 James Morehen Edinburgh 2:16.46 3

7 258 Rory McNicol Edinburgh 2:27.40

8

-

Rank Bib 800m Men Final Final

1 439 Ben Potrykus Heriot-Watt 1:57.45 8

2 406 Callum Drummond City_of_Glasgow_College 2:00.45

3 440 Calum Hunter Glasgow 2:00.97 7

4 325 Evan Cornforth Edinburgh 2:10.07 6

5 393 Sean Sweeney Heriot-Watt 2:10.62 5

6 278 George Illingworth Glasgow 2:12.19 4

-

Evt 800m Women 2:10.00
Rank Bib 800m Women Round 1 Heat 1 of 2 First 2 plus 2

1 324 Holly McArthur Guest 2:17.04

2 346 Hannah Cameron Robert_Gordon 2:23.88 Q

3 288 Chloe Martin St_Andrews 2:26.68 Q

4 265 Kate Moorcroft Edinburgh 2:36.58

5 430 Megan Robertson Glasgow 2:38.46

6 318 Dora Pongracz Glasgow 2:51.91

-

Rank Bib 800m Women Round 1 Heat 2 of 2 First 2 plus 2

1 329 Emily Craig Guest 2:26.12

2 276 Amanda Woodrow Edinburgh 2:33.18 Q

3 431 Laura Muir Glasgow 2:33.31 Q

4 413 Julie Dobbin Glasgow 2:33.40 q

5 275 Eve Sealy Edinburgh 2:35.03 q

6 344 Kirsty Reynolds Robert_Gordon 2:38.01 2

-



Rank Bib 800m Women Final Final

1 431 Laura Muir Glasgow 2:02.46 R 8

2 413 Julie Dobbin Glasgow 2:13.84 7

3 346 Hannah Cameron Robert_Gordon 2:22.23 6

4 288 Chloe Martin St_Andrews 2:25.63 5

5 276 Amanda Woodrow Edinburgh 2:28.87 4

6 275 Eve Sealy Edinburgh 2:44.10 3

-

Evt 1500m Men 3:58.02
Rank Bib 1500m Men Final Final

1 403 Stephen Mackay Guest 3:56.49

2 316 Sam Davies Glasgow 3:58.40 8

3 383 Callum Matthews Glasgow_Caledonian 3:59.60 7

4 418 Max Ralston Edinburgh 4:00.84 6

5 428 Owen Miller Guest 4:06.97

6 420 Peter Cameron Guest 4:10.27

7 282 Calum Murray Edinburgh 4:13.99 5

8 377 Craig Osborne Aberdeen 4:24.68 4

9 415 Howard Elliott Guest 4:28.96

10 414 Liam Sleigh Queen_Margaret 4:33.49 3

-

Evt 1500m Women 4:41.27
Rank Bib 1500m Women Final Final

1 417 Sarah Inglis Guest 4:25.36

2 349 Jemma Reekie Glasgow_Clyde_College 4:35.78 R

3 405 Shannon McLellan Strathclyde 4:49.58 8

4 416 Lucy Massie Strathclyde 4:55.49 7

5 276 Amanda Woodrow Edinburgh 4:57.88 6

6 384 Cliona Ferguson Guest 5:12.55

7 412 Katie Anderson Abertay 5:15.17 5

8 407 Niamh Shaw Edinburgh_College 5:18.10

9 294 Rebecca Poper Glasgow 5:30.94 4

10 289 Kirstin Bamford Edinburgh 5:46.03 3

-

Evt 3000m Men 8:35.35
Rank Bib 3000m Men Final

1 447 Ben Stevenson Edinburgh 8:39.95 8

2 398 Kerrick Hesse Glasgow 9:00.09 7

3 282 Calum Murray Edinburgh 9:31.15 6
x 4 388 Cameron Balfour Glasgow_Caledonian 9:54.37 5

5 383 Callum Matthews Glasgow_Caledonian DNF

-

Evt 3000m Women 9:52.67
Rank Bib 3000m Women Final

1 446 Annabel Simpson Glasgow 9:55.85 8
x 2 405 Shannon McLellan Strathclyde 10:31.99 7

3 372 Lian Arzbecker Aberdeen 10:53.46 6

4 389 Emma Dunnett Glasgow_Caledonian 11:08.72 5

5 443 Jaqueline Hughes Queen_Margaret 11:55.01 4

6 381 Catherine Charlesworth Edinburgh DNF

-

-

-

-



Evt 4 by 200m Relay Men 1:32.48
Rank Bib 4 by 200m Men Final

x 1 457 Aberdeen 4by2 Aberdeen 1:33.14 16

2 451 Glasgow 4by2 Glasgow 1:38.10 14

3 464 Edinburgh 4by2 Edinburgh 1:40.98 12

4 466 Glasgow B 4by2 Glasgow 1:43.55

5 304 Saif Khan Heriot-Watt 1:55.95 10
x 6 449 NorthEastColl 4by2 NE_Scotland_College DQ

-

Evt 4 by 200m Relay Women 1:45.32
Rank Bib 4 by 200m Women Final 1

1 459 Strathclyde 4by2 Strathclyde 1:47.63 16

2 452 Glasgow A 4by2 Glasgow 1:48.84 14

3 462 Edinburgh A 4by2 Edinburgh 1:49.35 12

4 458 Aberdeen 4by2 Aberdeen 1:51.03 10
x 5 454 RGU 4by2 Robert_Gordon 1:55.87 8

-

Rank Bib 4 by 200m Women Final 2

1 455 Glasgow B 4by2 Glasgow 2:00.07

2 465 Edinburgh B 4by2 Edinburgh 2:10.40

-

Evt 4 by 400m Relay Men 3:28.31
x Rank Bib 4 by 400m Men Final

1 450 Glasgow 4by4 Glasgow 3:33.16 16

2 463 Edinburgh 4by4 Edinburgh 3:35.83 14

-
x Evt 4 by 400m Relay Women 4:07.77

Rank Bib 4 by 400m Women Final

1 456 Glasgow 4by4 Glasgow 4:07.16 R 16

2 461 Edinburgh 4by4 Edinburgh 4:10.24 14

3 453 RGU 4by4 Robert_Gordon 4:33.24 12

-



Scottish University & College Athletics, Indoor Championships
Emirates Arena, Glasgow, 06.02.2016 sua2011@hotmail.co.uk

Pos Bib Athlete Team Dist/Height w/s R Pts

Evt Long Jump Men 6.87
Rank Bib Long Jump Men Distance w/s

1 397 Ben McGuire Glasgow 6.41 8

2 355 Andrew Hunter City_of_Glasgow_College 5.97

3 253 Liam Clark Edinburgh 5.93 7

4 236 Hamish Leeson Glasgow 5.85 6

5 399 Tom Nash NE_Scotland_College 5.69

6 237 Kieran Gauld NE_Scotland_College 5.49

7 408 Richard Middlesmiss Glasgow 5.47

8 268 Lewis Livingstone NE_Scotland_College 5.36

9 309 Ivan Armstrong Glasgow 5.00

10 303 Stephen Anderson Heriot-Watt 3.50 5

11 361 David Martin Guest 7.25

12 327 Howard Bell Guest 6.50

-

Evt Long Jump Women 5.89
Rank Bib Long Jump Women Distance w/s

1 247 Clare Robinson Edinburgh 5.19 8

2 286 Karen McClymont Glasgow 5.03 7

3 343 Madeline Furnival Robert_Gordon 4.83 6

4 285 Edidiong Akpan Glasgow 4.59 5

5 244 Jade Currie Edinburgh 4.14 4

6 302 Marleen Avontuur Heriot-Watt 4.13 3

7 245 Hannah Moore Glasgow 4.04

8 296 Jessica Brook Aberdeen 3.94 2

9 301 Kirsty Mullan Heriot-Watt 3.55 1

10 306 Sarah Warnock Guest 5.93

11 324 Holly McArthur Guest 5.22

12 395 Alexanelvos Burns Guest 5.08

13 271 Emma Millar Guest 4.78

-

Evt Triple Jump Men 14.52
Rank Bib Triple Jump Men Distance w/s

1 308 Chrisiman Ihuoma Edinburgh 13.50 8

2 444 Cameron Wilson Highlands_&_Islands 12.70 7

3 253 Liam Clark Edinburgh 12.14 6

4 236 Hamish Leeson Glasgow 11.85 5

5 268 Lewis Livingstone NE_Scotland_College 11.27

6 408 Richard Middlesmiss Glasgow 10.64 4

7 436 David Wilson Guest 13.03

-

Evt Triple Jump Women 11.65
Rank Bib Triple Jump Women Distance w/s

1 419 Carolyn Harvey Strathclyde 11.26 8

2 286 Karen McClymont Glasgow 10.98 7

3 348 Ellen Robertson Robert_Gordon 10.73 6

4 343 Madeline Furnival Robert_Gordon 9.98 5

5 426 Shona Ross Guest 11.07

6 395 Alexanelvos Burns Guest 10.83

-



Evt High Jump Men 2.50
Rank Bib High Jump Men Height

1 411 Lewis McGuire Strathclyde 1.95 8

2= 392 Alexander Dengg Heriot-Watt 1.95 6.5

2= 345 Marcus Morton Robert_Gordon 1.95 6.5

4 429 Matthew Kerr Glasgow 1.90 5

5 269 Daniel Rees Aberdeen 1.80 4

6= 236 Hamish Leeson Glasgow 1.60 3

6= 408 Richard Middlesmiss Glasgow 1.60

8 266 Cameron Watson Glasgow 1.55

9 272 Simon Hardie Glasgow 1.55

-

Evt High Jump Women 1.80
Rank Bib High Jump Women Height

1 432 Nikki Manson Glasgow 1.75 8

2 386 Catherine Palmer Glasgow_Caledonian 1.60 7

3 422 Hazel Jamieson Glasgow 1.60 6

4 387 Sarah Macphail Glasgow_Caledonian 1.55 5

5 250 Kirsten Mullen Edinburgh 1.30 4

6 329 Emily Craig Guest 1.55

-

Evt Shot Putt Men 15.01
Rank Bib Shot Putt Men Distance

1 241 Sam O'Kane Glasgow 12.80 8

2 435 Paul Wishart Glasgow 11.21 7

3 340 Matthew Campbell Stirling 9.78 6

4 337 Alexanelvos Paparakis Edinburgh 9.71 5

5 242 Callum Alexander Edinburgh 8.42 4

-

Evt Shot Putt Women 12.43
Rank Bib Shot Putt Women Distance

1 353 Katie Ord Glasgow 10.68 8

2 438 Holly Morgan Glasgow 9.57 7

3 323 Emma Canning Strathclyde 9.07 6

4 373 Erin Runcie Aberdeen 8.68 5

5 248 Jasmine Brown-Rase Edinburgh 8.57 4

6 283 Kirsty Laurenson St_Andrews 8.51 3

7 302 Marleen Avontuur Heriot-Watt 8.14 2

8 244 Jade Currie Edinburgh 7.65 1

9 301 Kirsty Mullan Heriot-Watt 6.72

10 290 Heather Beeton Edinburgh 6.47

11 430 Megan Robertson Glasgow 5.64

-

Evt Pole Vault Men 4.50
Rank Bib Pole Vault Men Height

1 367 David Mann Strathclyde 4.00 8

2 234 Callum Robertson Robert_Gordon 3.60 7

3 236 Hamish Leeson Glasgow 2.70 6

4= 272 Simon Hardie Glasgow 2.30 5

4= 278 George Illingworth Glasgow 2.30

6 322 Scott Connal Guest 4.10

7 327 Howard Bell Guest 3.50

-

-



Evt Pole Vault Women 3.50
Rank Bib Pole Vault Women Height

1 264 Kara Bradbeer Heriot-Watt 3.51 R 8

2 233 Hannah Lawler Glasgow 3.40 7

-
















